# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JAMES FIELDER	12/14/2017
PETER ANTHONY ADLINGTON	12/14/2017
REMI WACHE	12/15/2017
STEVEN KENNETH CLOWES	12/19/2017
STEPHEN SWEENEY	12/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLASTIPACK LIMITED	
Street Address:	WAINWRIGHT HOUSE, 4 WAINWRIGHT CLOSE	
Internal Address:	CHURCHFIELDS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	ST LEONARDS-ON-SEA, SUSSEX	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	TN38 9PP	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15580954

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)645-7634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9167816634

Email: bheisler@heislerlaw.com **BRADLEY P. HEISLER Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3017 DOUGLAS BLVD., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: ROSEVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17235.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY P. HEISLER
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley P. Heisler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0609

504731699

source=17235_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=17235_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=17235_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=17235_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=17235_Assignments#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044630 FRAME: 0610

- I, Timothy James Fielder, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Plastipack Limited, whose address is Wainwright House, 4 Wainwright Close, Churchfields Industrial Estate, St Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, TN38 9PP (GB), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <a href="SHEET MATERIAL">SHEET MATERIAL</a>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on December 8, 2017 and received Application No. 15/580,954.
- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Timothy James Fielder

1/2/2/2017 Date

- I, Peter Anthony Adlington, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Plastipack Limited, whose address is Wainwright House, 4 Wainwright Close, Churchfields Industrial Estate, St Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, TN38 9PP (GB), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <a href="SHEET MATERIAL">SHEET MATERIAL</a>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on December 8, 2017 and received Application No. 15/580,954.
- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Peter Anthony Adlington

14/12/2017

- I, Remi Wache, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Plastipack Limited, whose address is Wainwright House, 4 Wainwright Close, Churchfields Industrial Estate, St Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, TN38 9PP (GB), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <a href="SHEET MATERIAL">SHEET MATERIAL</a>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on December 8, 2017 and received Application No. 15/580,954.
- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Remi Wache

December 15, 2017 Date

- I, Steven Kenneth Clowes, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Plastipack Limited, whose address is Wainwright House, 4 Wainwright Close, Churchfields Industrial Estate, St Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, TN38 9PP (GB), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: <a href="SHEET MATERIAL">SHEET MATERIAL</a>, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on December 8, 2017 and received Application No. 15/580,954.
- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Steven Kenneth Clowes

19/12/17

Date

- I, Stephen Sweeney, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Plastipack Limited, whose address is Wainwright House, 4 Wainwright Close, Churchfields Industrial Estate, St Leonards-on-Sea, Sussex, TN38 9PP (GB), the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: SHEET MATERIAL, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been filed on December 8, 2017 and received Application No. 15/580,954.
- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 5) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Stephen Sweeney Date

**RECORDED: 01/16/2018**